
Promotions and Non-Promotions Report

                   

March 30, 2009
Monday,    02:30 PM     

MSIS

This data is based on the Monthly Attendance Summary (MAS) Ninth Month Net Membership counts and reported

promotions/non-promotions of students in membership.

 2007   - 2008  
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Promotions Percent

Promotions

Non-

Promotions

Percent 

Non-Promotions

TOTAL

 2,756

 1,424

 35,936

 292

 3,067

 37,726

 38,501

 37,017

 36,182

 35,710

 35,443

 35,958

 35,450

 34,879

 31,158

 27,219

 26,241

 2,826

 1,204

Pre-

Kindergarten

Special

Education Pre-

Kindergarten

Kindergarten

Special

Education

Kindergarten

Special

Education

Elementary

(Self-

Contained)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Special

Education

Secondary

(Self-

Contained)

Secondary GED

 99.57

 89.00

 92.56

 93.89

 96.90

 93.09

 96.29

 96.88

 97.15

 97.22

 96.43

 93.55

 94.54

 88.19

 90.58

 95.12

 95.95

 94.77

 73.10

 0.43

 11.00

 7.43

 6.11

 3.10

 6.91

 3.71

 3.12

 2.85

 2.78

 3.57

 6.45

 5.46

 11.81

 9.42

 4.87

 4.03

 5.20

 27.02

 2,768

 1,600

 38,824

 311

 3,165

 40,526

 39,985

 38,211

 37,245

 36,732

 36,756

 38,438

 37,496

 39,544

 34,397

 28,612

 26,888

 2,971

 1,130

 12

 176

 2,886

 19

 98

 2,800

 1,484

 1,194

 1,063

 1,022

 1,313

 2,480

 2,048

 4,672

 3,239

 1,395

 1,102

 155

 445

Total

C1/C2

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 4.00

 1.00

 4.00

 460.00

 11.00

 517.00
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Promotions Percent

Promotions

Non-

Promotions

Percent 

Non-Promotions

TOTAL

 458,989 94.33  27,603 5.67  485,599TOTAL

Total

C1/C2

 997

END OF REPORT




