March 30, 2009 Monday, 02:30 PM Page 1 of 2

	Promotions	Percent Promotions	Non- Promotions	Percent Non-Promotions	Total C1/C2	TOTAL
Pre- Kindergarten	2,756	99.57	12	0.43	0.00	2,768
Special Education Pre- Kindergarten	1,424	89.00	176	11.00	0.00	1,600
Kindergarten	35,936	92.56	2,886	7.43	0.00	38,824
Special Education Kindergarten	292	93.89	19	6.11	0.00	311
Special Education Elementary (Self- Contained)	3,067	96.90	98	3.10	0.00	3,165
1	37,726	93.09	2,800	6.91	0.00	40,526
2	38,501	96.29	1,484	3.71	0.00	39,985
3	37,017	96.88	1,194	3.12	0.00	38,211
4	36,182	97.15	1,063	2.85	0.00	37,245
5	35,710	97.22	1,022	2.78	0.00	36,732
6	35,443	96.43	1,313	3.57	0.00	36,756
7	35,958	93.55	2,480	6.45	0.00	38,438
8	35,450	94.54	2,048	5.46	0.00	37,496
9	34,879	88.19	4,672	11.81	4.00	39,544
10	31,158	90.58	3,239	9.42	1.00	34,397
11	27,219	95.12	1,395	4.87	4.00	28,612
12	26,241	95.95	1,102	4.03	460.00	26,888
Special Education Secondary (Self- Contained)	2,826	94.77	155	5.20	11.00	2,971
Secondary GED	1,204	73.10	445	27.02	517.00	1,130

Promotions and Non-Promotions Report 2007 - 2008

MSIS

March 30, 2009

Monday, 02:30 PM

Page 2 of 2

	Promotions	Percent Promotions	Non- Promotions	Percent Non-Promotions	Total C1/C2	TOTAL		
TOTAL	458,989	94.33	27,603	5.67	997	485,599		
	END OF REPORT							